Radiometrix Ltd   M1144 Application Boards                                                                           page 1
Features
 4-bit Global address, 4-bit Slave Unit ID selectable via 8-way DIP switch
 1 Master, 15 Slave Units per site
 Unlimited number of drone receiver/decoders
 Usable with any BiM footprint radios (up to 100mW) with a switching & settling time of <10ms
 5VDC 44mA or 12VDC 18mA relay to control devices rated up to 8A 250VAC or 5A 30VDC
 Alarm response time <1s to 16s (worst case for whole network)

user to display LED indicators of which unit has activated. The OD28 ICs can be purchased separately
to enhance the system.
Serial link
A serial link via JP7 AUX1 is provided which has two modes:
1) If the JP4 jumper link nearest the radio module is fitted, the DataStream is a human-readable
ASCII diagnostic stream of 1s and 0s indicating status of the system and each cycle outputs
effectively the message which is being sent to the system from the master
2) If jumper is removed a special OD28 binary stream is sent every cycle and therefore is used by
Radiometrix Ltd   M1144 Application Boards                                                                           page 6
systems with the OD28 board for indication purposes. The OD28 allows the user to see units
present and alarm states in the form of LED indicators.
Figure 5: M1144 Application Board Schematics
Radiometrix Ltd   M1144 Application Boards                                                                           page 7
Ordering Information
Part No. Version Frequency (MHz)
M1144-173.225-BiM1-M Master control board 173.225
M1144-173.225-BiM1-S Slave control board 173.225
Other VHF frequency variants can be supplied if required.
M1144-434.650-NiM2B-M Master control board 434.650
M1144-434.650-NIM2B-S Slave control board 434.650
M1144-458.700-NiM2B-M-25mW Master control board 458.700
M1144-458.700-NIM2B-S-25mW Slave control board 458.700
Other UHF frequency variants can be supplied if required.
Note: For details relating to the radio module fitted on board, see relevant data sheet